In September 2022, the Foundation applied for and received full forgiveness on the loan from
the Small Business Administration.

CAL POLY POMONA FOUNDATION, INC.
Notes to Financial Statements

Year Ended June 30, 2022

42

Note (8) Lease Receivable

During the fiscal year ended June 30, 2022, the Foundation implemented GASB Statement
No. 87. This Statement increases the usefulness of governments’ financial statements by
requiring recognition of certain lease assets and liabilities for leases that previously were
classified as operating leases and recognized as inflows of resources and outflows of
resources based on the payment provisions of the contract. It establishes a single model for
lease accounting based on the principle that leases are financings of the right to use an
underlying asset. The statement affects the beginning net position of the Foundation as
follows:

The table below details the current year lease receivable activity.

Balances Balances
June 30, 2021 June 30, 2021

(as originally stated) (restated) Change

Lease receivables -$   95,119,351$   (95,119,351)$
Capital assets 55,474,967   43,704,432   11,770,535
Deferred outflows of resources -

unamortized loss on debt refunding 234,115   -   234,115

Leases payable -   (21,430,029)   21,430,029
Capital leases (40,920,831)   -   (40,920,831)
Deferred inflows of resources - leases -   (95,119,351)   95,119,351
Deferred inflows of resources -

unamortized gain on debt refunding (36,134)   -   (36,134)

Net position (32,690,644)   (40,212,930)   7,522,286

Name
Original
Amount

Outstanding
June 30, 2021 Additions

Principal
Payments

Outstanding
June 30, 2022

Acroscience 62,569$   62,569$   -$   (13,376)$   49,193$
American National Red Cross 19,173,397   19,173,397   -   (149,946)   19,023,451
Biomedix 110,985   110,985   -   (62,166)   48,819
Biomedix 243,276   243,276   -   (41,438)   201,838
Blair, Church & Flynn Consulting Engineers 62,473   62,473   -   (19,811)   42,662
Circle Wood 298,335   298,335   -   (94,607)   203,728
Mesa 1,029,531   1,029,531   -   (238,610)   790,921
Titan Oil Recovery, Inc. 212,193   212,193   -   (44,567)   167,626
Southern California Edison III 18,893,264   18,893,264   -   (3,467)   18,889,797
Southern California Edison IV 22,580,670   22,580,670   -   (37,528)   22,543,142
Southern California Edison V 32,452,658   32,452,658   -   (5,120)   32,447,538

95,119,351$   95,119,351$   -$   (710,636)$   94,408,715$

CAL POLY POMONA FOUNDATION, INC.
Notes to Financial Statements

Year Ended June 30, 2022

43

Note (8) Leases Receivable (continued)

The table below details the information on the tenants, lease period and rent amounts. Also detailed
is the increase rate on an annual or multi-year basis as per the individual agreements. All leases are
amortized on a straight-line basis.

CAL POLY POMONA FOUNDATION, INC.
Notes to Financial Statements

Year Ended June 30, 2022

44

Note (8) Leases Receivable (continued)

The table below details the future receivables on the leases by year. Details are shown on an annual
basis until fiscal year 2026-2027 and then on a five year basis.

CAL POLY POMONA FOUNDATION, INC.
Notes to Financial Statements

Year Ended June 30, 2022

45

Note (9) Leases Payable

The table below details the information on the payables by item for the lease period as at June 30,
2022. Also detailed is the lease liability outstanding as of the end of the fiscal year. All leases are
amortized on a straight-line basis

Name
Original
Amount

Outstanding
June 30, 2021 Additions

Principal
Payments

Outstanding
June 30, 2022

Ricoh Copier/Printer -$   -$   11,610$   1,933$   9,677$
Ricoh Copier/Printer 2,965   2,965   -   867   2,098
Ricoh Copier/Printer 9,153   9,153   -   2,677   6,476
Ricoh Copier/Printer 7,610   7,610   -   2,227   5,383
CTTI - Tech Park Ground Lease 1,155,100   1,155,100   -   285,891   869,209
University Village (Phase III) Ground Lease 20,255,200   20,255,200   -   832,663   19,422,537

21,430,028$   21,430,028$   11,610$   1,126,258$   20,315,380$

CAL POLY POMONA FOUNDATION, INC.
Notes to Financial Statements

Year Ended June 30, 2022

46

Note (9) Leases Payable (continued)

The table below details the information on leases with other parties, the lease periods and monthly
lease payment amounts. All leases are amortized on a straight-line basis.

Description Address
Lease

Start Date
Lease

End Date
Lease term
(months)

Current payment
per month

Ricoh Copier/Printer

Kellogg West
3801 W. Temple
Ave., Bldg. 76,
Pomona, CA
91768-2557

8/23/2021 8/31/2026 60 193$

Ricoh Copier/Printer